

**MISC CASE 3101 of 2014 (Misc. case 31/2014)**

Order No. 130 dated 21.03.2024

Parties are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for production of the child.

Petitioner is present with the minor child.

Petitioner files a petition praying for extension of the interim order dated 23.06.2014.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for extension of the interim order dated 23.06.2014 is allowed.

P.O. is under order of transfer.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **05.06.2024** for production of the child. Interim order be extended till the next date.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)