

**PRESENT-DR MOUMITA BHATTACHARYA(IN CHARGE) 3RD ADJ ALIPORE SOUTH 24
PGS**

MISC CASE-3101 OF 2014(MISC CASE 31 OF 2014)

ORDER NO 132

DATE 05.06.2024

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for production of the child .

Petitioner files a petition praying for extension of the interim order.

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

Regular P.O has been transferred.

The case is adjourned.

To **02.09.2024** for production of the child. Interim order extended till the next date.

**MACT 3RD I.C
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS
(JO CODE WB 00810)**